© o000 ~N oo o A O wWw N

N NN NN NN R R R R R R R R R
o B W N P O © o N o o~ W N kb O

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES
AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

STERICYCLE OF WASHINGTON, INC.,
Complainant,
V.

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF
WASHINGTON, INC., d/b/a WM Healthcare
Solutions of Washington,

Respondent.

Docket No. TG-121597

NOTICE OF THE PARTIES’
WAIVER OF SERVICE BY
STATUTORY MEANS

Pursuant to WAC 480-07-150(5), each of the parties hereto, through their undersigned

counsel or designated representative, waives service by statutory means of all papers and

pleadings to be served in this matter so long as service is timely made by email to each of the

email addresses set forth below.

For Waste Management of Washington, Inc.:

pollym@summitlaw.com

jessicag@summitlaw.com
deannas@summitlaw.com
kathym@summitlaw.com

For Stericycle of Washington, Inc.:

sjohnson@gsblaw.com
jvankirk@gsblaw.com
vowen@gsblaw.com
dbarrientes@gsblaw.com

NOTICE OF THE PARTIES” WAIVER OF SERVICE BY
STATUTORY MEANS -1

SuMMIT LAW GROUP PLLC
315 FIFTH AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 1000
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-2682
Telephone: (206) 676-7000
Fax:  (206) 676-7001




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

For Attorney General of Washington:

fwoods@utc.wa.gov
bdemarco@utc.wa.gov

DATED this 19th day of November, 2012.

SUMMIT LAW GROUP PLLC

%zu é;&(ﬂ‘-—\

McNeill, WSBA #17437
Jessica L. Goldman, WSBA #21856
pollym@summitlaw.com
jessicag@summitlaw.com

Attorneys for Waste Management of
Washington, Inc.

GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER

Bglfn'c d»@c&d—-\

Péeﬂmil authorization for:
Stephen B. Johnson, WSBA # 6196
Jared Van Kirk, WSBA # 37029
sjohnson@gsblaw.com
jvankirk@gsblaw.com

Attorneys for Stericycle of Washington, Inc.

ROBERT M. MCKENNA
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON

By —Sgem J AoA_

Pz?lail authorization for:
Frofida Woods, WSBA #18728
Assistant Attorney General
fwoods@utc.wa.gov

Attorneys for Washington Utilities and
Transportation Commission Staff

NOTICE OF THE PARTIES’ WAIVER OF SERVICE BY SUMMIT L.LAW GROUP PLLC

STATUTORY MEANS -2 315 FIFTH AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 1000

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-2682
Telephone: (206) 676-7000
Fax: (206) 676-7001




e R - v, B

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that T have this day served this document upon all parties of record in this

proceeding, by the method as indicated below, pursuant to WAC 480-07-150.

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission [ Via Legal Messenger
1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW [0 Via Facsimile

PO Box 47250 M Via Federal Express
Olympia, WA 98504-7250 M Via Email

360-664-1160
records@utc.wa.gov

Adam E. Torem O Via Legal Messenger
Administrative Law Judge O Via Facsimile
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission [0 Via U.S. Mail
atorem@utc.wa.gov M Via Fmail

Fronda Woods [] Via Legal Messenger
Attorney General’s Office of Washington [0 Via Facsimile

PO Box 40128 0 Via U.S. Mail
Olympia, WA 98504 M Via Email

(360) 664-1225
fwoods@utc.wa.gov
bdemarco@utc.wa.gov

Stephen B. Johnson O Via Legal Messenger
Jared Van Kirk O Via Facsimile
Garvey Schubert Barer O Via U.S. Mail

1191 Second Avenue, Suite 1800 M Via Email

Seattle, WA 98101

(206) 464-3939

sjohnson@gsblaw.com
jvankirk@gsblaw.com
vowen@gsblaw.com
dbarrientes@gsblaw.com

Attorneys for Stericycle of Washington, Inc.

DATED at Seattle, Washington, this 19th day of November, 2012.

Deanna L. Schow

NOTICE OF THE PARTIES® WAIVER OF SERVICE BY I
STATL A CRy ASS SUMMIT LAW GROUP PLLC

315 FIFTH AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 1000
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-2682
Telephone: (206) 676-7000
Fax: (206) 676-7001




	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

