1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6 7	BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION		
8	STERICYCLE OF WASHINGTON, INC.,	Docket No. TG-121597	
9	Complainant,	NOTICE OF THE PARTIES'	
10	v.	WAIVER OF SERVICE BY STATUTORY MEANS	
11	WASTE MANAGEMENT OF WASHINGTON, INC., d/b/a WM Healthcare		
12	Solutions of Washington,		
13	Respondent.		
14			
15	Pursuant to WAC 480-07-150(5), each of	the parties hereto, through their undersigned	
16	counsel or designated representative, waives service by statutory means of all papers and		
17	pleadings to be served in this matter so long as se	ervice is timely made by email to each of the	
18	email addresses set forth below.		
19	For Waste Management of Washington, I	nc.:	
20	pollym@summitlaw.com jessicag@summitlaw.com		
21	deannas@summitlaw.com		
22	kathym@summitlaw.com		
23	For Stericycle of Washington, Inc.:		
24	sjohnson@gsblaw.com jvankirk@gsblaw.com		
25	vowen@gsblaw.com dbarrientes@gsblaw.com		
26			
	NOTICE OF THE PARTIES' WAIVER OF SERVICE B' STATUTORY MEANS - 1	Y SUMMIT LAW GROUP PLLC 315 FIFTH AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 1000 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-2682 Telephone: (206) 676-7000 Fax: (206) 676-7001	

1	
_	
2	
3	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
/	
8	
_	
9	
10	
10	
11	
11	
12	
13	
1.4	
14	
15	
15	
16	
17	
18	
10	
19	
20	
21	
21	
22	
23	
24	
24	
25	
26	

For Attorney General of Washington:

fwoods@utc.wa.gov bdemarco@utc.wa.gov

DATED this 19th day of November, 2012.

## SUMMIT LAW GROUP PLLC

Poly L. McNeill, WSBA #17437 Jessica L. Goldman, WSBA #21856 pollym@summitlaw.com jessicag@summitlaw.com

Attorneys for Waste Management of Washington, Inc.

## GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER

*Per email authorization for:* Stephen B. Johnson, WSBA # 6196 Jared Van Kirk, WSBA # 37029 sjohnson@gsblaw.com jvankirk@gsblaw.com

Attorneys for Stericycle of Washington, Inc.

ROBERT M. MCKENNA ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON

By

*Per email authorization for:* Fronda Woods, WSBA #18728 Assistant Attorney General fwoods@utc.wa.gov

Attorneys for Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission Staff

NOTICE OF THE PARTIES' WAIVER OF SERVICE BY STATUTORY MEANS - 2 SUMMIT LAW GROUP PLLC 315 FIFTH AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 1000 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-2682 Telephone: (206) 676-7000 Fax: (206) 676-7001

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
2	I hereby certify that I have this day served this document upon all parties of record in this		
3	proceeding, by the method as indicated below, pursuant to WAC 480-07-150.		
4	Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission	□ Via Legal Messenger	
5	1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SWPO Box 47250	☐ Via Facsimile ☑ Via Federal Express	
6	Olympia, WA 98504-7250 360-664-1160	🗹 Via Email	
7	records@utc.wa.gov		
8	Adam E. Torem	□ Via Legal Messenger	
9	Administrative Law Judge Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission atorem@utc.wa.gov	<ul> <li>□ Via Facsimile</li> <li>□ Via U.S. Mail</li> <li>☑ Via Email</li> </ul>	
10	Fronda Woods	□ Via Legal Messenger	
11	Attorney General's Office of Washington PO Box 40128	□ Via Facsimile □ Via U.S. Mail	
12	Olympia, WA 98504 (360) 664-1225	🗹 Via Email	
13	fwoods@utc.wa.gov		
14	bdemarco@utc.wa.gov		
15	Stephen B. Johnson Jared Van Kirk	□ Via Legal Messenger □ Via Facsimile	
16	Garvey Schubert Barer	🗖 Via U.S. Mail	
17	1191 Second Avenue, Suite 1800Seattle, WA 98101	☑ Via Email	
	(206) 464-3939		
18	sjohnson@gsblaw.com jvankirk@gsblaw.com		
19	vowen@gsblaw.com dbarrientes@gsblaw.com		
20	Attorneys for Stericycle of Washington, Inc.		
21			
22	DATED at Seattle, Washington, this 19th day of November, 2012.		
23	1		
24	Jeann Solan		
25	Deanna L. Schow		
26			
20	NOTICE OF THE PARTIES' WAIVER OF SERVICE BY STATUTORY MEANS - 3	SUMMIT LAW GROUP PLLC 315 Fifth Avenue South, Suite 1000 Seattle, Washington 98104-2682	

Ш

Telephone: (206) 676-7000 Fax: (206) 676-7001